v1.8 / Modification rights reserved Accessories
 Accessories
Filter Caps for Humidity and Dewpoint Transmitters
The choice of appropriate filter cap is essential for the long term performance of the sensor in a certain application.
For assistance please contact your local support - http://www.epluse.com/en/service-support/locations-distributors/.
FILTER NAME CONSTRUCTION FEATURES APPLICATIONS TYPE NO.
MEMBRANE  Body: polycarbonate
Filter: PTFE membrane

      Mounting Flanges
29
NAME SUITABLE FOR DIMENSIONS (in mm) ORDER CODE
Plastic mounting flange 12mm (0.47“) EE650, EE660,
EE160, EE210
EE850
EE671,
EE060, EE061
max. temperature: 60°C (140°F)
HA010202 (light grey)
HA010214 (black)
Plastic mounting flange 6mm (0.24“) EE431
EE150
HA401101
Stainless steel mounting flange
12mm (0.47“)
EE23, EE31, EE33 HA010201
Stainless steel mounting flange
5mm (0.2”)
EE23 - model H HA010208
Stainless steel mounting flange
8mm (0.3”)
EE75
EE33-MFTJ (temperature probe)

94
mounting options:
NAME SUITABLE FOR DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Dripping water protection cap All sensor probes with Ø12mm (0.47“) Screw connection for probe fixation
Ø85 mm (3.35“)
HA010503
In applications with high humidity and condensation or for outdoor use, sensor probes should be protected against dripping water.
 205
v1.8 / Modification rights reserved Accessories
Mounting and Connecting Aids
Reference Probes
NAME SUITABLE FOR DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Reference probe EE220 EE07 probes with defined measuring
values to check the digital/analogue
conversion of the EE220 basic unit
(with test report)
probe 1: 90% RH  / 5°C (41°F)
probe 2: 10% RH / 45°C (113°F)
HA010403
NAME SUITABLE FOR DIMENSIONS / DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Snap-in mounting flange
for wall and duct mounting
EE16-T
EE65, EE66
for wall mounting: HA010204
for duct mounting: HA010205
Bracket for top-hat rail mounting EE220, EE23, EE31,
EE35, EE361)
HA010203
US conduit screw adapter Devices with cable gland
M16x1.5
Adapter M16x1.5 to ½“ NPT
(US conduit fitting)
HA011101
Conduit adapter, M16x1.5 to 1/2” Devices with cable gland
M16x1.5
Adapter M16x1.5 to ½“
(US conduit fitting)
HA011110
Pressure tight screw connection EE33-MFTJx
EE33-MFTKx
For probes with Ø12mm (0.47“) and
Ø6mm (0.24“)
Probe assembly up to 20bar (300psi)
HA011102: ½“ISO, probe: Ø12mm (0.47“)
HA011103: ½“NPT, probe: Ø12mm (0.47“)
HA011104: ½“ISO, probe: Ø6mm (0.24“)
HA011105: ½“NPT, probe: Ø6mm (0.24“)
HA010204 HA010205
1)  Only for plastic housing,
 not for metal housing
17mm

 208
Accessories v1.8 / Modification rights reserved
NAME SUITABLE FOR DESCRIPTI ON ORDER CODE
Connecting Cable  EE220/EE244 EE07 - EE220/EE244
EE871 - EE244
Connecting cable for remote
measurement:
- EE07 with EE220/EE244
- EE871 with EE244
5 pins, M12x1 plug-socket, shielded
(shield connected to pin 5), PUR
HA010801 (2m / 6.6ft)
HA010802 (5m / 16.4ft)
HA010803 (10m / 32.8ft)
Connecting Cable, 5 pins LOGPROBE20-
HUMLOG20 E
EE060 PM
EE671 type S
EE354, EE355
EE771, EE772, EE776
Connecting cable for remote
measurement:
- LOGPROBE20 mit HUMLOG20 E
- EE771, EE772, EE776
- EE060 PM
5 pins, M12x1 plug-socket,
shielded, PUR
HA010816 (2m / 6.6ft)
HA010817 (5m / 16.4ft)
HA010818 (10m / 32.8ft)
Connecting Cable, 5 pins EE060 type PM
EE07, EE071
EE671 type S
EE354, EE355
EE820, EE871
5 pins, M12x1 socket - flying leads,
shielded, PUR
HA010819 (1.5m / 4.9ft)
HA010820 (5m / 16.4ft)
HA010821 (10m / 32.8ft)
Connecting Cable, 8 pins EE06 type PV
EE08 type D
EE364
��SLQV��0��[��VRFNHW���À�\LQJ�OHDGV��
shielded, PUR
HA010322 (1.5m / 4.9ft)
HA010323 (3m / 9.8ft)
HA010324 (5m / 16.4ft)
HA010325 (10m / 32.8ft)
Connecting Cable OMNIPORT /
OILPORT
OMNIPORT 30
OILPORT 30
Connecting cable for remote sensing
probes
5 pins, M12x1 plug-socket, unshielded,
PUR
HA010813 (2m / 6.6ft)
HA010814 (5m / 16.4ft)
HA010815 (10m / 32.8ft)
 209